Derby - Ashbourne - Uttoxeter
Effective from: 31/08/2025

Ashbourne, Clifton Rd/Lodge Avenue

journey times
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1" 15 19 31 41 47 53 59 63 72 78 82 87
Derby, Corporation Street Stop C9 0500 0545
Derby Bus Station, Bay 2 | | 0655 0730 0800 0835 0905 0935 05 35 1335
Mackworth, Radbourne Lane End 0509 0554 0705 0740 0810 0845 0915 0945 15 45 1345
Mackworth, Radbourne Lane/Moorgate | 0555 | 0741 | 0846 | 0946 | 46 1346
Kirk Langley, Ashbourne Rd/Church Lane 0512 0602 0709 0750 0814 0853 0919 0953 19 53 1353
Brailsford, Rose And Crown 0516 0606 0713 0754 0818 0857 0923 0957 23 57 1357
Spitahill, Pine Croft 0526 | 0725 0806 0830 | 0935 | 35 | |
Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 1 arr 0530 0620 0731 0812 0836 0911 0941 1011 Then 41 11 1411
Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 1 dep 0535 0623 0735 0812 0840 0915 0945 1015 at 45 15 1415
Mayfield, Jubilee Square 0541 0629 0741 0846 0951 theseSysy .
Ellastone, Duncombe Arms 0547 0635 0747 0852 0957 ’“'"f 57 unti
Denstone, The Tavern 0553 0641 0753 0858 1003 e 03
Rocester, Garage 0557 0645 0757 0902 1007 T 07
Uttoxeter, Tesco 0605 0653 0810 0910 1015 15
Uttoxeter, Bus Station, Stand 3 0610 0658 0815 0920 1020 20
The Heath, Hawthornden Avenue 0614 0704 0821 0924 1024 24
Uttoxeter, Bus Station, Stand 3 0619 0709 0826 0929 1029 29
Ashbourne, Parkside School 0819
Mayfield, Jubilee Square e 0921 1021 21 1421



Derby - Ashbourne - Uttoxeter
Effective from: 31/08/2025

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . Approx.

1 15 19 31 41 47 53 59 63 72 78 82 87  journey times

Monday to Friday (continued)

Derby, Corporation street stop c9 . e s s s s - e e s s s -
Derby Bus Station, Bay 2 1435 1505 1535 1610 1640 1710 1745 1825 1935 2035 2145 2245 2345

Mackworth, Radbourne Lane End 1445 1520 1550 1630 1700 1730 1800 1840 1944 2044 2154 2254 2354
Mackworth, Radbourne Lane/Moorgate 1446 | 1551 | 1701 | 1801 1841 | | | | |
Kirk Langley, Ashbourne Rd/Church Lane 1453 1524 1558 1634 1708 1734 1808 1848 1947 2047 2157 2257 2357
Brailsford, Rose And Crown 1457 1528 1602 1638 1712 1738 1812 1852 1951 2051 2201 2301 0001
Spitahill, Pine Croft | 1540 | 1650 | 1750 | 1903 2001 2101 2211 2311 0011
Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 1 arr 1511 1546 1616 1656 1726 1756 1826 1907 2005 2105 2215 2315 0015
Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 1 dep 1511 1550 1620 1700 1730 1800 1830 1910 2010 2110 2220 2320
Mayfield, Jubilee Square 1556 1706 1806

Ellastone, Duncombe Arms 1602 1712 1812

Denstone, The Tavern 1608 1718 1818

Rocester, Garage 1612 1722 1822

Uttoxeter, Tesco 1620 1732 1832

Uttoxeter, Bus Station, Stand 3 1625 1740 1840

The Heath, Hawthornden Avenue 1630 1745 1845

Uttoxeter, Bus Station, Stand 3 1635 1750 1850

Ashbourne, Parkside School 1517
Mayfield, Jubilee Square

1626 1736 1836 1916 2015 2115 2225 2325
Ashbourne, Clifton Rd/Lodge Avenue .



Derby - Ashbourne - Uttoxeter
Effective from: 31/08/2025
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11 15 19 31 41 47 53 59 63 72 78 82 87 journey times
Monday to Friday (continued)
Codes a a Only runs on Fridays
Derby, Corporation Street Stop C9 0030
Derby Bus Station, Bay 2 ‘
Mackworth, Radbourne Lane End 0039

Mackworth, Radbourne Lane/Moorgate ‘
Kirk Langley, Ashbourne Rd/Church Lane 0042

Brailsford, Rose And Crown 0046
Spitahill, Pine Croft 0056
Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 1 arr 0100

Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 1 dep 0100
Mayfield, Jubilee Square
Ellastone, Duncombe Arms
Denstone, The Tavern

Rocester, Garage

Uttoxeter, Tesco

Uttoxeter, Bus Station, Stand 3
The Heath, Hawthornden Avenue
Uttoxeter, Bus Station, Stand 3
Ashbourne, Parkside School
Mayfield, Jubilee Square
Ashbourne, Clifton Rd/Lodge Avenue 0102




Derby - Ashbourne - Uttoxeter
Effective from: 31/08/2025

Saturday

Derby, Corporation Street Stop C9
Derby Bus Station, Bay 2

Mackworth, Radbourne Lane End
Mackworth, Radbourne Lane/Moorgate

Kirk Langley, Ashbourne Rd/Church Lane

Brailsford, Rose And Crown

Spitahill, Pine Croft

Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 1 arr
Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 1 dep
Mayfield, Jubilee Square

Ellastone, Duncombe Arms
Denstone, The Tavern

Rocester, Garage

Uttoxeter, Tesco

Uttoxeter, Bus Station, Stand 3

The Heath, Hawthornden Avenue
Uttoxeter, Bus Station, Stand 3
Mayfield, Jubilee Square

Ashbourne, Clifton Rd/Lodge Avenue

0500

0509

0512
0516
0526
0530
0535
0541
0547
0553
0557
0605
0610
0614
0619

0555

0604
0605
0612
0616

0630
0633
0639
0645
0651
0655
0703
0708
0714
0719

0700
0710

0714
0718
0730
0736
0740
0746
0752
0758
0802
0810
0815
0821
0826

0735
0745
0746
0753
0757

0811
0815

0821

0800
0810

0814
0818
0830
0836
0840
0846
0852
0858
0902
0910
0920
0924
0929

0835
0845
0846
0853
0857

0911
0915

0921

0905
0915

0919
0923
0935
0941
0945
0951
0957
1003
1007
1015
1020
1024
1029

0935
0945
0946
0953
0957

1011
1015

1021

Then
at
these
mins
past
the
hour

05
15

19
23
35
41
45
51
57
03
07
15
20
24
29

35
45
46
53
57

1"
15

21

until

Approx.

journey times

1335
1345
1346
1353
1357

1411
1415

1421

1405
1415

1419
1423
1435
1441
1445
1451
1457
1503
1507
1515
1520
1524
1529



Derby - Ashbourne - Uttoxeter
Effective from: 31/08/2025

Saturday (continued)

Derby, Corporation Street Stop C9
Derby Bus Station, Bay 2

Mackworth, Radbourne Lane End
Mackworth, Radbourne Lane/Moorgate

Kirk Langley, Ashbourne Rd/Church Lane

Brailsford, Rose And Crown

Spitahill, Pine Croft

Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 1 arr
Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 1 dep
Mayfield, Jubilee Square

Ellastone, Duncombe Arms
Denstone, The Tavern

Rocester, Garage

Uttoxeter, Tesco

Uttoxeter, Bus Station, Stand 3

The Heath, Hawthornden Avenue
Uttoxeter, Bus Station, Stand 3
Mayfield, Jubilee Square

Ashbourne, Clifton Rd/Lodge Avenue

1435
1445
1446
1453
1457

1511
1515

1521

1510
1520

1524
1528
1540
1546
1550
1556
1602
1608
1612
1620
1625
1630
1635

1540
1550
1551
1558
1602

1616
1620

1626

1615
1630

1634
1638
1650
1656
1700
1706
1712
1718
1722
1732
1740
1745
1750

1645
1700
1701
1708
1712

1726
1730

1736

1715
1730

1734
1738
1750
1756
1800
1806
1812
1818
1822
1832
1840
1845
1850

1745
1800
1801
1808
1812

1826
1830

1836

1825
1840
1841
1848
1852
1903
1907
1910

1916

1935
1944
1947
1951
2001
2005
2010

2015

2035
2044
2047
2051
2101
2105
2110

2115

2145
2154
2157
2201
2211
2215
2220

2225

Approx.

journey times

2245
2254

2257
2301
2311
2315
2320

2325

2345
2354

2357
0001
0011
0015



Derby - Ashbourne - Uttoxeter
Effective from: 31/08/2025

Saturday (continued)

Derby, Corporation Street Stop C9 0030
Derby Bus Station, Bay 2 ‘
Mackworth, Radbourne Lane End 0039

Mackworth, Radbourne Lane/Moorgate ‘
Kirk Langley, Ashbourne Rd/Church Lane 0042

Brailsford, Rose And Crown 0046
Spitahill, Pine Croft 0056
Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 1 arr 0100

Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 1 dep 0100
Mayfield, Jubilee Square
Ellastone, Duncombe Arms
Denstone, The Tavern

Rocester, Garage

Uttoxeter, Tesco

Uttoxeter, Bus Station, Stand 3
The Heath, Hawthornden Avenue
Uttoxeter, Bus Station, Stand 3
Mayfield, Jubilee Square
Ashbourne, Clifton Rd/Lodge Avenue 0102




Derby - Ashbourne - Uttoxeter
Effective from: 31/08/2025

Approx.
11 15 19 31 41 47 53 59 63 72 78 82 87 journey times

Sunday

Derby Bus Station, Bay 2 0930 Then 30 1630 1730 1830
Mackworth, Radbourne Lane End 0940 at 40 1640 1740 1840
Kirk Langley, Ashbourne Rd/Church Lane 0944 B 44 unti| 1644 1744 1844
Brailsford, Rose And Crown 0949 '::;f 49 1649 1749 1849
Spitahill, Pine Croft 1001 the 01 1701 1801 1901
Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 1 1007 hour 07 1707 1807 1907



Uttoxeter - Ashbourne - Derby
Effective from: 31/08/2025

Approx.
journey times

Monday to Friday

Uttoxeter, Bus Station, Stand 3

Rocester, Garage

Denstone, The Tavern

Ellastone, Duncombe Arms

Mayfield, Jubilee Square

Ashbourne, Clifton Rd opp Lodge Ave
Ashbourne, Parkside School

Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 2 arr
Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 2 dep
Spitahill, Pine Croft

Brailsford, Rose And Crown

Kirk Langley, Ashbourne Rd opp Moor Lane
Mackworth, Radbourne Lane adj Richardson Way
Mackworth, Ashbourne Rd/Radbourne Ln End
Derby Bus Station, Bay 2

Derby, Corporation Street Stop C9

0547

0555
0600
0605
0617
0622
0629
0631
0642

0625
0635
0640
0646
0652

0658
0700
0705
0717
0722

0726
0748

0723
0725
0725

0739
0744
0751
0753
0821

0715
0725
0730
0736
0742

0750
0755
0800
0813
0818

0822
0850

0825
0830
0845

0859
0904
0911
0913
0926

0835
0845
0850
0856
0902

0910
0915
0921
0933
0938

0942
0955

0932

0940
0945

0959
1004
1011
1013
1026

Then
at
these
mins
past
the
hour

32

40
45

59
04
11
13
26

35
45
50
56
02

10
15
21
33
38

42
55

until

1235
1245
1250
1256
1302

1310
1315
1321
1333
1338

1342
1355



Uttoxeter - Ashbourne - Derby
Effective from: 31/08/2025

© = ® = ® = ® = = ® ® . .
10 15 21 27 38 44 56 61 65 80 journey times

Uttoxeter, Bus Station, Stand 3 1335 1435 1535 1640 1755 1855
Rocester, Garage 1345 1445 1545 1650 1805 1905
Denstone, The Tavern 1350 1450 1550 1655 1810 1910
Ellastone, Duncombe Arms 1356 1456 1556 1701 1816 1916
Mayfield, Jubilee Square 1332 1402 1432 1502 1602 1637 1707 1740 1822 1842 1922
Ashbourne, Clifton Rd opp Lodge Ave 1437
Ashbourne, Parkside School ‘ 1525
Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 2 arr 1340 1410 1440 1510 1530 1610 1645 1715 1748 1830 1850 1930
Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 2 dep 1345 1415 1445 1515 1535 1615 1650 1720 1748 1830 1900 1930
Spitahill, Pine Croft | 1421 | 1521 1544 1621 | 1726 | 1836 | 1936
Brailsford, Rose And Crown 1359 1433 1459 1533 1557 1633 1704 1738 1802 1848 1913 1948
Kirk Langley, Ashbourne Rd opp Moor Lane 1404 1438 1504 1538 1602 1638 1709 1743 1807 1853 1918 1953
Mackworth, Radbourne Lane adj Richardson Way 1411 | 1511 | 1611 | 1716 | 1816 | 1925 |
Mackworth, Ashbourne Rd/Radbourne Ln End 1413 1442 1513 1542 1613 1642 1718 1747 1818 1857 1927 1957

Derby Bus Station, Bay 2 1426 1455 1526 1555 1626 1655 1731 1800 1831 1910 1940 2010
Derby, cOrporation Street stop cg aan . . . s aan s . . . s aan



Uttoxeter - Ashbourne - Derby
Effective from: 31/08/2025

@ ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® , ..
10 15 21 27 38 44 56 61 65 80  journey times
Monday to Friday (continued)
Codes a a Only runs on Fridays

Uttoxeter, Bus Station, Stand 3

Rocester, Garage

Denstone, The Tavern

Ellastone, Duncombe Arms
Mayfield, Jubilee Square 2020 2120 2230 2330
Ashbourne, Clifton Rd opp Lodge Ave
Ashbourne, Parkside School

Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 2 arr 2025 2125 2235 2335

Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 2 dep 2030 2130 2240 2340 0020
Spitahill, Pine Croft 2035 2135 2245 2345 0025
Brailsford, Rose And Crown 2045 2145 2255 2355 0035
Kirk Langley, Ashbourne Rd opp Moor Lane 2049 2149 2259 2359 0039

Mackworth, Radbourne Lane adj Richardson Way ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
Mackworth, Ashbourne Rd/Radbourne Ln End 2052 2152 2302 0002 0042
Derby Bus Station, Bay 2 2100 2200 2310 | |
Derby, Corporation Street Stop C9 0010 0050

10



Uttoxeter - Ashbourne - Derby
Effective from: 31/08/2025

® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® " J—
10 15 21 27 38 44 56 61 65 80  journey times

Uttoxeter, Bus Station, Stand 3 0625 0730 0835 - 35 1335

Rocester, Garage 0635 0740 0845 - 45 1345

Denstone, The Tavern 0640 0745 0850 - 50 1350

Ellastone, Duncombe Arms 0646 0751 0856 --- 56 1356

Mayfield, Jubilee Square 0547 0652 0757 0832 0902 Then 32 02 1332 1402 1432
Ashbourne, Clifton Rd opp Lodge Ave | | 0723 | | | at || | | 1437
Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 2 arr 0555 0658 0725 0805 0840 0910 these 40 10 1340 1410 1440
Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 2 dep 0600 0700 0725 0810 0845 0915 mins 45 15 until 1345 1415 1445
Spitahill, Pine Croft 0605 0705 | 0816 | 0921  past | 21 | 1421 |

Brailsford, Rose And Crown 0617 0717 0739 0828 0859 0933 the 59 33 1359 1433 1459

Kirk Langley, Ashbourne Rd opp Moor Lane 0622 0722 0744 0833 0904 0938 hour o4 38 1404 1438 1504
Mackworth, Radbourne Lane adj Richardson Way 0629 ‘ 0751 ‘ 0911 ‘ 1" ‘ 1411 ‘ 1513
Mackworth, Ashbourne Rd/Radbourne Ln End 0631 0726 0753 0837 0913 0942 13 42 1413 1442 1515

Derby Bus Station, Bay 2 0642 0748 0821 0850 0926 0955 26 55 1426 1455 1528
Derby, Corporatlon Street Stop 09 . - . e s aan e . s aan .

11



Uttoxeter - Ashbourne - Derby
Effective from: 31/08/2025

Saturday (continued)

Uttoxeter, Bus Station, Stand 3

Rocester, Garage

Denstone, The Tavern

Ellastone, Duncombe Arms

Mayfield, Jubilee Square

Ashbourne, Clifton Rd opp Lodge Ave
Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 2 arr
Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 2 dep
Spitahill, Pine Croft

Brailsford, Rose And Crown

Kirk Langley, Ashbourne Rd opp Moor Lane
Mackworth, Radbourne Lane adj Richardson Way
Mackworth, Ashbourne Rd/Radbourne Ln End
Derby Bus Station, Bay 2

Derby, Corporation Street Stop C9

1435
1445
1450
1456
1502

1510
1515
1521
1533
1538

1542
1555

1532

1540
1545

1559
1604
1611
1613
1626

1535
1545
1550
1556
1602

1610
1615
1621
1633
1638

1642
1655

1637

1645
1650

1704
1709
1716
1718
1731

1740

1748
1750

1804
1809
1816
1818
1831

1755
1805
1810
1816
1822

1830
1830
1836
1848
1853

1857
1910

1842

1850
1900

1913
1918
1925
1927
1940

2020

2025
2030
2035
2045
2049

2052
2100

2120

2125
2130
2135
2145
2149

2152
2200

Approx.
journey times

2230

2235
2240
2245
2255
2259

2302
2310

12



Uttoxeter - Ashbourne - Derby
Effective from: 31/08/2025

Approx.

Saturday (continued)

Uttoxeter, Bus Station, Stand 3
Rocester, Garage

Denstone, The Tavern
Ellastone, Duncombe Arms

Mayfield, Jubilee Square 2330
Ashbourne, Clifton Rd opp Lodge Ave

Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 2 arr 2335
Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 2 dep 2340 0020
Spitahill, Pine Croft 2345 0025
Brailsford, Rose And Crown 2355 0035
Kirk Langley, Ashbourne Rd opp Moor Lane 2359 0039

Mackworth, Radbourne Lane adj Richardson Way ‘ ‘
Mackworth, Ashbourne Rd/Radbourne Ln End 0002 0042
Derby Bus Station, Bay 2 ‘ ‘
Derby, Corporation Street Stop C9 0010 0050

13



Uttoxeter - Ashbourne - Derby
Effective from: 31/08/2025

Q&
& ) Q
10 15 21 27 38 44 56 61 65 80
Sunday
Ashbourne Bus Station, Stand 2 0910 Then 10 1610 1710 1810
Spitahill, Pine Croft 0916 at 16 1616 1716 1816
Brailsford, Rose And Crown 0928 these 55 unti] 1628 1728 1828
Kirk Langley, Ashbourne Rd opp Moor Lane 0933 ';':;‘:‘ 33 1633 1733 1833
Mackworth, Ashbourne Rd/Radbourne Ln End 0937 the 37 1637 1737 1837
Derby Bus Station, Bay 2 0950 hour 50 1650 1750 1850

Approx.
journey times

14



